TOWNSHIP OF CASEY AGENDA

Regular Council Meeting of January 12th, 2022 Meeting will start at 7:30 P.M.

- 1. Open regular meeting of Council
- 2. Adoption of Agenda
- 3. Disclosure of Pecuniary Interest
- 4. Adoption of Council Meeting Minutes
 - a. Minutes of the Regular Meeting of Council of December 8th, 2021
- 5. Discussion of any Business arising from the Minutes of last Meeting
- 6. Delegation/Presentation
- 7. Payment of Accounts: Voucher #2021-12
- 8. Reports from Staff and Others
 - a. Roads
 - b. Fire Department
 - c. Recreation
 - d. Others:
 - i. Timiskaming Health Unit Municipal Meetings Minutes of 03-Dec-2021
 - ii. Timiskaming Health Unit Municipal Meetings Minutes of 17-Dec-2021
 - iii. Timiskaming Health Unit Letter of Recommendation 16-Dec-2021
 - iv. Timiskaming Health Unit Updates to Isolate Instructions & COVID-19 Testing
 - v. Treasurer's Report as of December 31st, 2021
- 9. Correspondence for Council's Consideration:
 - a. Tay Valley Township 2022 & 2023 Assessments
 - b. Bradford West Gwillimbury Motion Against Quebec's Bill 21
 - c. City of Sarnia Catch & Release Justice
- 10. Correspondence for Council's Information:
 - a. FONOM Shortage of Health Care Professionals
 - b. Ministry of the Environment, Conservation and Parks Wastewater Systems
- 11. Other Business
 - a. Court of Revision Appointment Belle Vallee Drain
 - b. NORDS Funding Application
- 12. By-Laws

a.	By-Law 2022-975	being a by-law to recognize an amendment to the purpose of the Temiskaming Municipal Services Association articles of incorporation [Three Readings]
b.	By-Law 2022-976	being a by-law to authorize temporary borrowing from time to time to meet current expenditures [Three Readings]
c.	By-Law 2022-977	being a by-law to provide for an interim tax levy, due date for the payment of the interim taxes, and penalty and interest charges for the non-payment of taxes or any installment by the due date [<i>Three Readings</i>]
d.	By-Law 2022-978	being a by-law to appoint a member to fill the vacant councillor position of the Corporation of the Township of Casey [<i>Three Readings</i>]

e. By-Law 2022-979

being a by-law to authorize the signing of a library service agreement between the Temiskaming Shores Public Library Board and the Corporation of the Township of Casey [*Three Readings*]

- 13. Resolution to move to closed session
- 14. Adjournment